
Page 2

www.peakrunning.co.uk
www.facebook.com/peakrunninguk/

Starlight Trails Relay Series 2019-20  Event 2: Shipley Park 5th December 2019

4 x 2 miles
Full Results v1.2 

Position Cat Pos Team Team Name Club Category Events Runner 1 Leg 1 Pos Runner 2 Leg 2 Elapsed Pos Runner 3 Leg 3 Elapsed Pos Runner 4 Leg 4 Total Time
1 1 9 BADGERS 01 BADGERS Male 2 Danny Warren 0:11:59 3 David McGowan 0:12:04 0:24:03 2 Chris Horton (S) 0:12:40 0:36:43 2 Ryan Bennett (S) 0:11:44 0:48:29
2 2 33 Heanor Lions Heanor Male 2 Joe Rainsford 0:11:06 1 Ethan Rowley 0:12:37 0:23:43 1 Ashley Deeming 0:12:51 0:36:34 1 Daniel Bladon 0:12:51 0:49:27
3 3 22 Just keep running Male 2 Christopher Cox 0:13:32 13 Tom Mowbray 0:12:29 0:26:01 5 Ben Clarke 0:12:32 0:38:33 3 David Narborough 0:11:37 0:50:13
4 4 47 Mickleover  02 Mickleover Running Club Male 2 Mark Luckett 0:12:31 6 Matt Buller 0:13:12 0:25:43 3 Aaron Burchell 0:13:56 0:39:39 7 Andrew Saunders 0:12:22 0:52:02
5 5 29 Run, Trip, Fall, Repeat Derwent Male 2 Nikhil 0:12:38 7 Nick Raj 0:13:31 0:26:09 6 George Sheppard (S) 0:12:53 0:39:02 4 Mike Bottom 0:13:16 0:52:20
6 6 73 TDR1 Another Extension Request Team Derby Runner Male 2 Mark Ison 0:14:25 23 Rob Jeffries 0:13:08 0:27:33 14 Richard Wilson 0:12:03 0:39:36 6 Luke Ashburner 0:13:26 0:53:03
7 7 60 Chrisis Bright Idea! Shelton Striders Male 1 Chris Wilshaw 0:12:25 5 Marcel Darling 0:14:00 0:26:25 7 Chris Wilshaw 0:12:37 0:39:02 5 Marcel Darling 0:14:02 0:53:06
8 1 10 Jetpops Poplar RC Mixed 2 Nic Stevenson 0:13:36 14 Josh Smith 0:12:21 0:25:57 4 Rebecca Elliot 0:15:14 0:41:11 9 Martin Makin 0:12:18 0:53:31
9 8 11 Fossil Fueled Poplar RC Male 2 Paul Woolridge 0:13:18 11 Nick White 0:13:31 0:26:49 8 Matthew Bushey 0:14:47 0:41:36 12 Martin Button 0:13:06 0:54:43

10 9 32 Heanor Lions Part II Heanor Male 2 Carl Hughes 0:13:36 15 Lewis Whiting 0:13:45 0:27:21 12 Tony Westherson 0:14:06 0:41:27 10 Lee D'arcy (S) 0:13:23 0:54:51
11 2 31 Cosmic Latte SDRR Mixed 2 Christina Hawtin 0:14:37 24 Andy Hawtin 0:12:32 0:27:09 11 Christina Hawtin 0:14:45 0:41:54 13 Daniel Bower 0:13:17 0:55:13
12 10 14 Erewash Valley Stars EVRC Male 2 Matty Brennan 0:12:42 8 Phil Shearing 0:14:12 0:26:54 10 Gary Newman 0:13:55 0:40:49 8 Phil Shearing 0:14:34 0:55:24
13 11 53 Ilkeston RC1 - Supernova Ilkeston Male 2 Chris Burke (S) 0:15:53 40 Andrew Mitchell 0:12:59 0:28:52 17 John Reynolds 0:13:26 0:42:18 14 Mark Outram 0:13:05 0:55:26
14 12 49 Well Hung Donkeys Hermitage Male 2 Darren Weston (S) 0:13:30 12 Mark Kemp 0:14:04 0:27:34 15 Darren Wilson 0:13:58 0:41:32 11 Stuart Hancock (S) 0:14:27 0:56:00
15 3 39 Shelton'Starlight Express Mixed 2 Kenny Malton 0:12:19 4 Pascale Holden 0:14:35 0:26:54 9 Rachel Farrow 0:15:41 0:42:35 16 Shaun Cooper 0:14:24 0:57:00
16 13 30 Central Physio Male 2 Peter Beecroft 0:14:10 19 Kev Huffington 0:13:18 0:27:28 13 Jon Crowley 0:15:31 0:42:59 17 Ben Taylor 0:14:11 0:57:12
17 14 46 Allestree Runners Starlight Express Male 2 James Christie 0:14:14 21 Lee Styles 0:15:11 0:29:25 19 Ben Hallam(S) 0:14:08 0:43:33 18 Dave Keane 0:15:31 0:59:05
18 15 34 Heanor Lions Part III Heanor Male 2 Ryan Blake 0:13:43 16 Chris Cotton 0:14:03 0:27:46 16 Paul Mercer 0:14:40 0:42:26 15 Matt Jackson 0:16:57 0:59:25
19 4 13 Three Non-Blondes Formula One CC Mixed 2 Sarah Vernan 0:15:03 31 Beth Rushton 0:16:14 0:31:17 31 Sarah Vernan 0:15:10 0:46:27 25 James Rushton 0:13:03 0:59:33
20 1 69 SDRR The Thunder Thighs SDRR Female 2 Jenny Laing 0:13:17 10 Lisa Wright 0:15:43 0:29:00 18 Katie Dennis 0:15:41 0:44:41 19 Jenny Laing 0:14:56 0:59:38
21 16 42 SDRR: Sandbaggers SDRR Male 2 Chris Elsegood 0:15:37 39 Chris Hanman (S) 0:14:13 0:29:50 23 Ross Ballinger 0:15:53 0:45:43 22 James Cox 0:14:23 1:00:07
22 17 71 Green Machine Sinfin Male 2 Chris Morrison 0:14:43 26 Jon Evans (S) 0:14:54 0:29:37 20 Ashley Toon 0:15:10 0:44:47 20 Simon Bray 0:15:23 1:00:12
23 18 70 Go Green Sinfin Male 2 Ewan Carson 0:14:11 20 Richard Record 0:15:28 0:29:39 21 Martin Sower 0:16:30 0:46:09 24 Ewan Carson 0:14:30 1:00:41
24 5 51 Wonky Donkeys Hermitage Mixed 2 Jason Williams 0:11:43 2 Kate Reeves (S) 0:19:00 0:30:43 29 Zoe Sewter 0:16:05 0:46:48 26 Dave Lodwick 0:14:11 1:01:01
25 2 50 Hermitage Hunnies Hermitage Female 2 Mia Weston 0:15:09 33 Louise Mason 0:14:56 0:30:05 24 Liz Rogers 0:15:13 0:45:18 21 Hannah Wheeler 0:16:02 1:01:20
26 3 72 Green Godesses Sinfin Female 2 Sarah Sutton 0:15:03 32 Karla Hall 0:15:08 0:30:11 26 Sarah Sutton 0:15:47 0:45:58 23 Hannah Lilley 0:15:58 1:01:58
27 19 48 SDRR Flat Caps And Ferrets SDRR Male 2 Paul Glover 0:16:03 42 Andy Orme 0:15:41 0:31:44 32 David Green 0:15:15 0:46:59 27 Andy Meadows 0:15:46 1:02:47
28 6 23 The Generation Game BADGERS Mixed 2 Cameron Barnes 0:13:49 17 Phillipa Weston 0:18:08 0:31:57 35 Anna Dawe 0:17:09 0:49:06 38 Bob Dawe 0:14:12 1:03:20
29 20 52 Ilkeston RC2 - Asteroid Ilkeston Male 2 Richard Iliffe (S) 0:16:55 49 Richard Bower 0:15:33 0:32:28 40 Lee Francis 0:14:45 0:47:13 28 Richard Tilson 0:16:13 1:03:28
30 6 2 Mickleover Running Club 01 Mickleover Running Club Mixed 2 John Sheil 0:17:23 54 Steve Chamberlain (S) 0:14:48 0:32:11 36 Rowan Chamerlain 0:16:37 0:48:48 35 Emma Cull 0:15:00 1:03:49
31 8 27 MFX & Match (v2) Mixed 1 Sarah Holmes (S) 0:16:58 50 Chris Holmes 0:13:37 0:30:35 28 Alison Fowler (S) 0:17:59 0:48:34 31 James Palmer 0:15:35 1:04:11
32 4 12 Poplar RC Ladies Poplar RC Female 2 Anna Harding 0:17:01 51 Jennifer Duncan 0:15:16 0:32:17 37 Sarah Johnson (S) 0:16:33 0:48:50 36 Jennifer Duncan 0:15:28 1:04:19
33 1 56 Chris' Angels Jog Derbyshire Jog Derbyshire 2 Chris Bye 0:12:58 9 Vicky Holden 0:20:08 0:33:06 44 Jessica Bacon 0:18:33 0:51:39 47 Chris Bye 0:13:22 1:05:02
34 21 68 The Evergreens Sinfin Male 2 Jamie Meynall 0:15:13 34 Steve Cresswell 0:14:57 0:30:10 25 Matt Harris 0:17:39 0:47:49 30 Ian Carson 0:17:40 1:05:29
35 22 38 Phoenix Fire Eaters Male 2 Richard Masi 0:14:46 27 Adam Smith 0:17:05 0:31:51 33 Francis Connolly 0:16:49 0:48:40 33 Adrian Capewell 0:16:54 1:05:36
36 5 35 Heanor Lionesses Part I Heanor Female 2 Kelsey Moloney 0:15:19 38 Paige Roadley 0:17:02 0:32:21 38 Elaine Wilkins 0:16:36 0:48:57 37 Dani Smith (S) 0:16:41 1:05:38
37 23 24 BADGERS Do It In The Dark BADGERS Male 2 David Grant 0:15:00 29 Eamon Thawley 0:17:24 0:32:24 39 David Grant 0:15:01 0:47:25 29 Richard Chester 0:18:18 1:05:44
38 24 41 DTC vets Male 2 Neil Millican 0:16:27 45 Andrew Goodwin 0:14:48 0:31:15 30 Richard Phipps 0:18:25 0:49:40 39 David Senior 0:16:13 1:05:55
39 2 19 Borrowash Jolly Jets Jog Derbyshire Jog Derbyshire 2 Martin Wildcock 0:15:15 35 Lindsey Craig 0:17:49 0:33:04 43 Samantha Smith 0:18:23 0:51:27 46 Graham Abbott 0:14:44 1:06:13
40 9 58 Ivanhoe Sense of Direction Ivanhoe Mixed 2 Andrew Stanley 0:14:04 18 Damon Bland (S) 0:15:41 0:29:45 22 Gemma Shaw 0:18:56 0:48:41 34 Andrea Trickett 0:17:34 1:06:16
41 25 80 DTC Youngsters Male 1 Tom Clarke 0:16:19 44 Sarah Milican 0:18:53 0:35:12 49 Richard Wroughton 0:17:02 0:52:14 49 Alex Young 0:14:17 1:06:33
42 10 55 Ilkeston RC Mixed - Meteor (v2) Ilkeston Mixed 1 Nicola Hateley 0:19:49 65 Sonia Hutchby (S) 0:16:00 0:35:49 52 Tara Brown (S) 0:16:40 0:52:29 50 John Hill 0:14:19 1:06:49
43 26 6 SRR Gentlemen Smalley Road Runners Male 2 Ray Randall (S) 0:15:01 30 Chris Chambers 0:17:43 0:32:44 41 Aaron Needham 0:15:53 0:48:37 32 Chris Chambers 0:18:14 1:06:52
44 6 28 SDRR Hell Bent SDRR Female 2 Emily Atkins 0:18:39 60 Nikki Reeves 0:16:32 0:35:11 48 Tracey Glover 0:16:07 0:51:18 44 Nikki Reeves 0:16:14 1:07:33
45 27 15 Erewash Valley Galaxy EVRC Male 2 Ian MacRame (S) 0:15:17 37 James  Robinson 0:19:02 0:34:19 46 Richard Kerry 0:16:35 0:50:54 43 Martin Anderson 0:16:51 1:07:47
46 28 5 Run November Male 2 Richard Hick 0:14:19 22 Damian Lightoler 0:17:33 0:31:52 34 Darren Hooley 0:17:49 0:49:41 40 Damian Lightoler 0:18:11 1:07:54
47 7 16 Erewash Valley Moon EVRC Female 2 Sarah Edwards 0:16:53 48 Karen Galer 0:16:59 0:33:52 45 Sarah Edwards 0:17:30 0:51:22 45 Rachel Lee 0:17:05 1:08:29
48 29 1 MRC STAR BARS Male 2 Tom Godfrey 0:14:38 25 Rob McBride 0:15:57 0:30:35 27 Kathryn Humber 0:19:57 0:50:32 42 Robert Humber 0:18:03 1:08:37
49 11 45 Fantastic 4 Mixed 2 Dan Donovan 0:14:58 28 Lucy Bates (S) 0:20:30 0:35:28 51 Jessica Collier 0:18:17 0:53:45 54 Russel Turner 0:15:15 1:09:02
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4 x 2 miles
Full Results v1.2 

Position Cat Pos Team Team Name Club Category Events Runner 1 Leg 1 Pos Runner 2 Leg 2 Elapsed Pos Runner 3 Leg 3 Elapsed Pos Runner 4 Leg 4 Total Time
50 8 36 Heanor Lionesses Part II Heanor Female 2 Rita Fisher 0:17:06 52 Sue Pinder 0:17:21 0:34:27 47 Karen O'Hanlon (S) 0:17:32 0:51:59 48 Kerry Queenan (S) 0:17:25 1:09:25
51 12 74 Scared of Running (v2) Mixed 1 Irena Hvlova 0:17:37 55 Jonah Harrison 0:19:23 0:37:00 59 Aaron Townsend 0:16:00 0:53:00 51 Irena Hvlova 0:17:42 1:10:43
52 9 37 Phoenix Flame Throwers Female 2 Emma Smith 0:17:06 53 Debbie Bull 0:19:22 0:36:28 57 Emma Smith 0:17:09 0:53:37 53 Donna Sheppard-Martin 0:17:13 1:10:51
53 13 82 The Moretti Runners Mixed 1 Maddie Bryne 0:18:13 58 Marion Walker 0:20:12 0:38:25 66 Carol Rhodes 0:16:31 0:54:56 58 Chris Sloan 0:16:17 1:11:15
54 10 57 Holme Pierrepont RC Ladies Holme Pierrepont Female 2 Lisa Marshall 0:15:16 36 Ally Emery 0:20:03 0:35:19 50 Lisa Marshall 0:15:12 0:50:31 41 Ally Emery 0:20:59 1:11:32
55 14 81 Phoenix Fire Crackers Mixed 1 Lisa Cartwright 0:20:00 67 Russell Cartwight 0:16:45 0:36:45 58 Pam Walker 0:17:53 0:54:38 56 Paul Walker 0:17:04 1:11:44
56 15 67 Green Dreams Sinfin Mixed 2 Stephanie Greaves 0:20:24 69 Ben Smith 0:16:42 0:37:06 60 Sharron Collins 0:18:31 0:55:37 60 Zak Mohamed 0:16:06 1:11:45
57 11 17 Erewash Valley Lunar EVRC Female 2 Clare Noonan 0:17:46 57 Nicola Photiou 0:19:29 0:37:15 62 Jane Milliship 0:19:27 0:56:42 64 Molly Eden (S) 0:15:53 1:12:36
58 12 79 TDR 2: Tiffany Co. Team Derby Runner Female 2 Sarah Huskinson 0:15:57 41 Julie Dean 0:20:14 0:36:11 54 Clare Lambert 0:19:38 0:55:49 61 Sarah Huskinson 0:17:08 1:12:58
59 3 21 Melbourne joggers Jog Derbyshire Jog Derbyshire 2 Claire Peace-Bittner 0:16:50 47 Sophie Webb 0:19:02 0:35:52 53 Gemma Vinter 0:20:23 0:56:15 63 Claire Peace-Bittner 0:17:34 1:13:50
60 16 59 Bonkers from Conkers Mixed 2 Mark Nugent 0:16:37 46 Adrienne Collard 0:16:23 0:33:00 42 Sally Collard 0:20:16 0:53:16 52 Dennis Dickinson 0:20:36 1:13:53
61 13 54 Ilkeston RC Ladies - Comet Ilkeston Female 2 Mariah Tompkins 0:19:01 62 Laura Hickey 0:17:14 0:36:15 55 Clover Attewell 0:19:14 0:55:29 59 Sarah Henshaw 0:18:31 1:14:02
62 14 4 Smalley Pith Takers Smalley Road Runners Female 2 Jo Rhodes 0:17:46 56 Lisa Kirkley 0:19:24 0:37:10 61 Sallie Dukes 0:19:04 0:56:14 62 Priya Agheda 0:17:57 1:14:12
63 17 18 Erewash Valley Eclipse EVRC Mixed 2 Caroline Wickham 0:20:35 70 Steve Wickham 0:15:43 0:36:18 56 Steve Wickham 0:17:36 0:53:54 55 Yasmin Briggs 0:21:03 1:14:59
64 15 8 NWR West Bridgford Warriors - 2 Female 2 Amanda Hirst (S) 0:19:16 63 Katie Jackson (S) 0:19:53 0:39:09 67 Gemma Sewell 0:20:07 0:59:16 67 Kate Donaldson 0:16:21 1:15:40
65 16 7 Team Boble (v2) Smalley Road Runners Female 1 Jo Mckluskey (S) 0:16:18 43 Rebecca Freeman 0:22:06 0:38:24 64 Sue Bignall (S) 0:16:23 0:54:47 57 Ceri Dee (S) 0:23:19 1:18:07
66 17 20 Star Spangles Striders Female 2 Avril Mooney 0:20:00 66 Charlotte Dowson 0:18:02 0:38:02 63 Judith Brand 0:22:21 1:00:23 68 Charlotte Dowson 0:18:13 1:18:37
67 18 26 Starlight Express Mixed 2 Dave Templeton-King(S) 0:19:38 64 Hillary Williams 0:22:01 0:41:39 71 James Clay 0:15:26 0:57:05 65 Donna Yeadon 0:21:41 1:18:48
68 19 43 Hatton Darts Hatton Darts Mixed 2 Andrew Bennett 0:18:36 59 Kelly Hanson 0:19:48 0:38:24 65 Sarah Austin 0:20:47 0:59:11 66 Jo Butler 0:21:37 1:20:50
69 20 44 The 4 Pips Smalley Road Runners Mixed 2 Eileen Norton 0:22:31 72 Vanessa Wragg 0:19:02 0:41:33 70 Sarah Pollicott (S) 0:20:50 1:02:23 69 Andy Glover 0:18:52 1:21:17
70 18 3 Dream team Female 2 Claire Dean 0:18:45 61 Emily Sheldon 0:21:50 0:40:35 69 Marie Jackson 0:22:57 1:03:32 71 Claire Sheldon 0:18:55 1:22:29
71 19 40 Sarah and the SSK Washlands Women Runners Female 2 Sylvia Franklin (S) 0:20:23 68 Sarah Webb 0:23:42 0:44:05 72 Karen Jackson 0:24:17 1:08:22 72 Sam Owen 0:21:16 1:29:40
72 20 63 NWR Rock Beeston Blazers (v2) Notts Women Runners Female 1 Clare Leeland 0:20:50 71 Elaine Clifford 0:19:06 0:39:56 68 Helen Lee 0:22:41 1:02:37 70 Sarah Anne Purdie 0:27:12 1:29:51
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Best Performing Female Team in the Series after 2 events
Series 

Position Team Team Name Club Event 1
Pts

Event 2
Pts Total

1 50 Hermitage Hunnies Hermitage 100 99 199
2 69 SDRR The Thunder Thighs SDRR 98 100 198
3 72 Green Godesses Sinfin 99 98 197
4 35 Heanor Lionesses Part I Heanor 96 96 192
5 28 SDRR Hell Bent SDRR 94 95 189
6 12 Poplar RC Ladies Poplar RC 91 97 188
7= 16 Erewash Valley Moon EVRC 92 94 186
7= 36 Heanor Lionesses Part II Heanor 93 93 186
7= 57 Holme Pierrepont RC Ladies Holme Pierrepont 95 91 186
10 17 Erewash Valley Lunar EVRC 88 90 178
11 37 Phoenix Flame Throwers 85 92 177
12 4 Smalley Pith Takers Smalley Road Runners 89 87 176
13 8 NWR West Bridgford Warriors - 2 87 86 173
14= 54 Ilkeston RC Ladies - Comet Ilkeston 84 88 172
14= 79 TDR 2: Tiffany Co. Team Derby Runner 83 89 172
16= 3 Dream team 82 83 165
16= 20 Star Spangles Striders 81 84 165
18 40 Sarah and the SSK Washlands Women Runners 77 82 159
19 25 Not Over The Hill Yet (But Nearly There) BADGERS 97 97
20 76 Mo Farah's Wannabees 90 90
21 61 NWR Beeston Blazers Notts Women Runners 86 86
22 7 Team Boble (2) Smalley Road Runners 85 85
23 63 NWR Rock Beeston Blazers (v2) Notts Women Runners 81 81
24 64 NWR West Bridgford Warriors 80 80
25 7 Team Boble Smalley Road Runners 79 79
26 62 NWR More Beeston Blazers Notts Women Runners 78 78
27 63 NWR Rock Beeston Blazers Notts Women Runners 76 76
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Best Performing Mixed Team in the Series after 2 events
Series 

Position Team Team Name Club Event 1
Pts

Event 2
Pts Total

1 10 Jetpops Poplar RC 100 100 200
2 31 Cosmic Latte SDRR 99 99 198
3 39 Shelton'Starlight Express 98 98 196
4 13 Three Non-Blondes Formula One CC 97 97 194
5 51 Wonky Donkeys Hermitage 96 96 192
6 23 The Generation Game BADGERS 95 95 190
7 2 Mickleover Running Club 01 Mickleover Running Club 90 94 184
8= 45 Fantastic 4 93 90 183
8= 58 Ivanhoe Sense of Direction Ivanhoe 91 92 183
10 67 Green Dreams Sinfin 89 86 175
11 18 Erewash Valley Eclipse EVRC 87 84 171
12 59 Bonkers from Conkers 85 85 170
13 26 Starlight Express 86 83 169
14= 43 Hatton Darts Hatton Darts 83 82 165
14= 44 The 4 Pips Smalley Road Runners 84 81 165
16 60 Katie & Mike 94 94
17 27 MFX & Match (v2) 93 93
18 75 Coger Joggers 92 92
19 55 Ilkeston RC Mixed - Meteor (v2) Ilkeston 91 91
20 74 Scared of Running (v2) 89 89
21= 82 The Moretti Runners 88 88
21= 78 Coppernob and the Wreckheads Stone Master Marathoners 88 88
23 81 Phoenix Fire Crackers 87 87
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Best Performing Male Team in the Series after 2 events
Series 

Position Team Team Name Club Event 1
Pts

Event 2
Pts Total

1 9 BADGERS 01 BADGERS 100 100 200
2= 33 Heanor Lions Heanor 98 99 197
2= 22 Just keep running 99 98 197
4= 47 Mickleover  02 Mickleover Running Club 96 97 193
4= 29 Run, Trip, Fall, Repeat Derwent 97 96 193
6 73 TDR1 Another Extension Request Team Derby Runner 95 95 190
7 11 Fossil Fueled Poplar RC 92 93 185
8= 32 Heanor Lions Part II Heanor 90 92 182
8= 14 Erewash Valley Stars EVRC 91 91 182
8= 49 Well Hung Donkeys Hermitage 93 89 182
11 53 Ilkeston RC1 - Supernova Ilkeston 89 90 179
12 30 Central Physio 87 88 175
13 34 Heanor Lions Part III Heanor 86 86 172
14 46 Allestree Runners Starlight Express 83 87 170
15 71 Green Machine Sinfin 85 84 169
16 42 SDRR: Sandbaggers SDRR 81 85 166
17 70 Go Green Sinfin 80 83 163
18 52 Ilkeston RC2 - Asteroid Ilkeston 79 81 160
19 48 SDRR Flat Caps And Ferrets SDRR 77 82 159
20= 68 The Evergreens Sinfin 75 80 155
20= 38 Phoenix Fire Eaters 76 79 155
22 24 BADGERS Do It In The Dark BADGERS 73 78 151
23 41 DTC vets 72 77 149
24 5 Run November 74 73 147
25 6 SRR Gentlemen Smalley Road Runners 70 75 145
26= 15 Erewash Valley Galaxy EVRC 69 74 143
26= 1 MRC STAR BARS 71 72 143
28= 60 Chrisis Bright Idea! Shelton Striders 94 94
28= 77 The Dynamic Duo - Bailey Pearch Shelton Striders 94 94
30 65 Greenhalghs Giants 88 88
31 27 MFX & Match 84 84
32 55 Ilkeston RC Mixed - Meteor Ilkeston 82 82
33 74 Scared of Running 78 78
34 80 DTC Youngsters 76 76
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Best Performing JD Team in the Series after 2 events
Series 

Position Team Team Name Club Event 1
Pts

Event 2
Pts Total

1 56 Chris' Angels Jog Derbyshire 100 100 200
2 19 Borrowash Jolly Jets Jog Derbyshire 99 99 198
3 21 Melbourne joggers Jog Derbyshire 98 98 196



Best Performing Club  - After 2 Events

Club Total
Mx F M

Hermitage 193 199 181 573
SDRR 198 198 172 568
Sinfin 176 197 168 541
EVRC 172 186 181 539
BADGERS 191 97 200 488
Smalley Road Runners 166 176 144 486
Poplar RC 200 97 185 482
Ilkeston 92 172 178 442
Heanor 192 197 389
Mickleover Running Club 185 193 378
Team Derby Runner 89 190 279
Formula One CC 195 195
Derwent 193 193
Shelton Striders 188 188
Holme Pierrepont 186 186
Ivanhoe 184 184
Notts Women Runners 167 167
Hatton Darts 166 166
Washlands Women Runners 159 159
Stone Master Marathoners 88 88

(1st team in each category at each event to count. 
100pts for 1st in cat, 99 for 2nd etc)

Points



Lap Times v1.2
Position Cat Pos Name Cat Time Lap

1 1 Joe Rainsford,  Heanor Lions M 0:11:06 1
2 2 David Narborough,  Just keep running M 0:11:37 4
3 3 Jason Williams,  Wonky Donkeys M 0:11:43 1
4 5 Ryan Bennett (S),  BADGERS 01 M 0:11:44 4
5 6 Danny Warren,  BADGERS 01 M 0:11:59 1
6 7 Richard Wilson,  TDR1 Another Extension Request M 0:12:03 3
7 8 David McGowan,  BADGERS 01 M 0:12:04 2
8 9 Martin Makin,  Jetpops M 0:12:18 4
9 10 Kenny Malton,  Shelton'Starlight Express M 0:12:19 1

10 11 Josh Smith,  Jetpops M 0:12:21 2
11 12 Andrew Saunders,  Mickleover  02 M 0:12:22 4
12 13 Chris Wilshaw,  Chrisis Bright Idea! M 0:12:25 1
13 14 Tom Mowbray,  Just keep running M 0:12:29 2
14 15 Mark Luckett,  Mickleover  02 M 0:12:31 1
15 16 Andy Hawtin,  Cosmic Latte M 0:12:32 2
16 17 Ben Clarke,  Just keep running M 0:12:32 3
17 18 Ethan Rowley,  Heanor Lions M 0:12:37 2
18 19 Chris Wilshaw,  Chrisis Bright Idea! M 0:12:37 3
19 20 Nikhil,  Run, Trip, Fall, Repeat M 0:12:38 1
20 21 Chris Horton (S),  BADGERS 01 M 0:12:40 3
21 22 Matty Brennan,  Erewash Valley Stars M 0:12:42 1
22 23 Ashley Deeming,  Heanor Lions M 0:12:51 3
23 24 Daniel Bladon,  Heanor Lions M 0:12:51 4
24 25 George Sheppard (S),  Run, Trip, Fall, Repeat M 0:12:53 3
25 26 Chris Bye,  Chris' Angels M 0:12:58 1
26 27 Andrew Mitchell,  Ilkeston RC1 - Supernova M 0:12:59 2
27 28 James Rushton,  Three Non-Blondes M 0:13:03 4
28 29 Mark Outram,  Ilkeston RC1 - Supernova M 0:13:05 4
29 30 Martin Button,  Fossil Fueled M 0:13:06 4
30 31 Rob Jeffries,  TDR1 Another Extension Request M 0:13:08 2
31 32 Matt Buller,  Mickleover  02 M 0:13:12 2
32 33 Mike Bottom,  Run, Trip, Fall, Repeat M 0:13:16 4
33 1 Jenny Laing,  SDRR The Thunder Thighs F 0:13:17 1
34 34 Daniel Bower,  Cosmic Latte (2) M 0:13:17 4
35 35 Paul Woolridge,  Fossil Fueled M 0:13:18 1
36 36 Kev Huffington,  Central Physio M 0:13:18 2
37 37 Chris Bye,  Chris' Angels M 0:13:22 4
38 38 Lee D'arcy (S),  Heanor Lions Part II M 0:13:23 4
39 39 John Reynolds,  Ilkeston RC1 - Supernova M 0:13:26 3
40 40 Luke Ashburner,  TDR1 Another Extension Request M 0:13:26 4
41 41 Darren Weston (S),  Well Hung Donkeys M 0:13:30 1
42 42 Nick Raj,  Run, Trip, Fall, Repeat M 0:13:31 2
43 43 Nick White,  Fossil Fueled M 0:13:31 2
44 44 Christopher Cox,  Just keep running M 0:13:32 1
45 2 Nic Stevenson,  Jetpops F 0:13:36 1
46 45 Carl Hughes,  Heanor Lions Part II M 0:13:36 1
47 46 Chris Holmes,  MFX & Match (2) M 0:13:37 2
48 47 Ryan Blake,  Heanor Lions Part III M 0:13:43 1
49 48 Lewis Whiting,  Heanor Lions Part II M 0:13:45 2



Lap Times v1.2
Position Cat Pos Name Cat Time Lap

50 49 Cameron Barnes,  The Generation Game M 0:13:49 1
51 50 Gary Newman,  Erewash Valley Stars M 0:13:55 3
52 51 Aaron Burchell,  Mickleover  02 M 0:13:56 3
53 53 Darren Wilson,  Well Hung Donkeys M 0:13:58 3
54 53 Marcel Darling,  Chrisis Bright Idea! M 0:14:00 2
55 54 Marcel Darling,  Chrisis Bright Idea! M 0:14:02 4
56 55 Chris Cotton,  Heanor Lions Part III M 0:14:03 2
57 56 Andrew Stanley,  Ivanhoe Sense of Direction M 0:14:04 1
58 57 Mark Kemp,  Well Hung Donkeys M 0:14:04 2
59 58 Tony Westherson,  Heanor Lions Part II M 0:14:06 3
60 59 Ben Hallam(S),  Allestree Runners Starlight Express M 0:14:08 3
61 60 Peter Beecroft,  Central Physio M 0:14:10 1
62 61 Ewan Carson,  Go Green M 0:14:11 1
63 62 Ben Taylor,  Central Physio M 0:14:11 4
64 63 Dave Lodwick,  Wonky Donkeys M 0:14:11 4
65 64 Phil Shearing,  Erewash Valley Stars M 0:14:12 2
66 65 Bob Dawe,  The Generation Game M 0:14:12 4
67 66 Chris Hanman (S),  SDRR: Sandbaggers M 0:14:13 2
68 67 James Christie,  Allestree Runners Starlight Express M 0:14:14 1
69 68 Alex Young,  DTC Youngsters M 0:14:17 4
70 69 Richard Hick,  Run November M 0:14:19 1
71 70 John Hill,  Ilkeston RC Mixed - Meteor (2) M 0:14:19 4
72 71 James Cox,  SDRR: Sandbaggers M 0:14:23 4
73 72 Shaun Cooper,  Shelton'Starlight Express M 0:14:24 4
74 73 Mark Ison,  TDR1 Another Extension Request M 0:14:25 1
75 74 Stuart Hancock (S),  Well Hung Donkeys M 0:14:27 4
76 75 Ewan Carson,  Go Green M 0:14:30 4
77 76 Phil Shearing,  Erewash Valley Stars M 0:14:34 4
78 3 Pascale Holden,  Shelton'Starlight Express F 0:14:35 2
79 4 Christina Hawtin,  Cosmic Latte F 0:14:37 1
80 78 Tom Godfrey,  MRC STAR BARS M 0:14:38 1
81 79 Paul Mercer,  Heanor Lions Part III M 0:14:40 3
82 80 Chris Morrison,  Green Machine M 0:14:43 1
83 81 Graham Abbott,  Borrowash Jolly Jets M 0:14:44 4
84 5 Christina Hawtin,  Cosmic Latte F 0:14:45 3
85 83 Lee Francis,  Ilkeston RC2 - Asteroid M 0:14:45 3
86 84 Richard Masi,  Phoenix Fire Eaters M 0:14:46 1
87 85 Matthew Bushey,  Fossil Fueled M 0:14:47 3
88 86 Steve Chamberlain (S),  Mickleover Running Club 01 M 0:14:48 2
89 87 Andrew Goodwin,  DTC vets M 0:14:48 2
90 88 Jon Evans (S),  Green Machine M 0:14:54 2
91 6 Louise Mason,  Hermitage Hunnies F 0:14:56 2
92 7 Jenny Laing,  SDRR The Thunder Thighs F 0:14:56 4
93 89 Steve Cresswell,  The Evergreens M 0:14:57 2
94 90 Dan Donovan,  Fantastic 4 M 0:14:58 1
95 91 David Grant,  BADGERS Do It In The Dark M 0:15:00 1
96 8 Emma Cull,  Mickleover Running Club 01 F 0:15:00 4
97 92 Ray Randall (S),  SRR Gentlemen M 0:15:01 1
98 93 David Grant,  BADGERS Do It In The Dark M 0:15:01 3



Lap Times v1.2
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99 9 Sarah Vernan,  Three Non-Blondes F 0:15:03 1
100 10 Sarah Sutton,  Green Godesses F 0:15:03 1
101 11 Karla Hall,  Green Godesses F 0:15:08 2
102 12 Mia Weston,  Hermitage Hunnies F 0:15:09 1
103 13 Sarah Vernan,  Three Non-Blondes F 0:15:10 3
104 94 Ashley Toon,  Green Machine M 0:15:10 3
105 95 Lee Styles,  Allestree Runners Starlight Express M 0:15:11 2
106 14 Lisa Marshall,  Holme Pierrepont RC Ladies F 0:15:12 3
107 96 Jamie Meynall,  The Evergreens M 0:15:13 1
108 15 Liz Rogers,  Hermitage Hunnies F 0:15:13 3
109 16 Rebecca Elliot,  Jetpops F 0:15:14 3
110 97 Martin Wildcock,  Borrowash Jolly Jets M 0:15:15 1
111 98 David Green,  SDRR Flat Caps And Ferrets M 0:15:15 3
112 99 Russel Turner,  Fantastic 4 M 0:15:15 4
113 17 Lisa Marshall,  Holme Pierrepont RC Ladies F 0:15:16 1
114 18 Jennifer Duncan,  Poplar RC Ladies F 0:15:16 2
115 100 Ian MacRame (S),  Erewash Valley Galaxy M 0:15:17 1
116 19 Kelsey Moloney,  Heanor Lionesses Part I F 0:15:19 1
117 101 Simon Bray,  Green Machine M 0:15:23 4
118 102 James Clay,  Starlight Express M 0:15:26 3
119 103 Richard Record,  Go Green M 0:15:28 2
120 20 Jennifer Duncan,  Poplar RC Ladies F 0:15:28 4
121 104 Jon Crowley,  Central Physio M 0:15:31 3
122 105 Dave Keane,  Allestree Runners Starlight Express M 0:15:31 4
123 106 Richard Bower,  Ilkeston RC2 - Asteroid M 0:15:33 2
124 107 James Palmer,  MFX & Match (2) M 0:15:35 4
125 108 Chris Elsegood,  SDRR: Sandbaggers M 0:15:37 1
126 109 Andy Orme,  SDRR Flat Caps And Ferrets M 0:15:41 2
127 110 Damon Bland (S),  Ivanhoe Sense of Direction M 0:15:41 2
128 21 Rachel Farrow,  Shelton'Starlight Express F 0:15:41 3
129 22 Katie Dennis,  SDRR The Thunder Thighs F 0:15:41 3
130 23 Lisa Wright,  SDRR The Thunder Thighs F 0:15:43 2
131 111 Steve Wickham,  Erewash Valley Eclipse M 0:15:43 2
132 112 Andy Meadows,  SDRR Flat Caps And Ferrets M 0:15:46 4
133 24 Sarah Sutton,  Green Godesses F 0:15:47 3
134 113 Chris Burke (S),  Ilkeston RC1 - Supernova M 0:15:53 1
135 114 Ross Ballinger,  SDRR: Sandbaggers M 0:15:53 3
136 115 Aaron Needham,  SRR Gentlemen M 0:15:53 3
137 25 Molly Eden (S),  Erewash Valley Lunar F 0:15:53 4
138 26 Sarah Huskinson,  TDR 2: Tiffany Co. F 0:15:57 1
139 116 Rob McBride,  MRC STAR BARS M 0:15:57 2
140 27 Hannah Lilley,  Green Godesses F 0:15:58 4
141 28 Sonia Hutchby (S),  Ilkeston RC Mixed - Meteor (2) F 0:16:00 2
142 117 Aaron Townsend,  Scared of Running (2) M 0:16:00 3
143 29 Hannah Wheeler,  Hermitage Hunnies F 0:16:02 4
144 118 Paul Glover,  SDRR Flat Caps And Ferrets M 0:16:03 1
145 30 Zoe Sewter,  Wonky Donkeys F 0:16:05 3
146 119 Zak Mohamed,  Green Dreams M 0:16:06 4
147 31 Tracey Glover,  SDRR Hell Bent F 0:16:07 3
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148 120 Richard Tilson,  Ilkeston RC2 - Asteroid M 0:16:13 4
149 121 David Senior,  DTC vets M 0:16:13 4
150 32 Beth Rushton,  Three Non-Blondes F 0:16:14 2
151 33 Nikki Reeves,  SDRR Hell Bent F 0:16:14 4
152 122 Chris Sloan,  The Moretti Runners M 0:16:17 4
153 34 Jo Mckluskey (S),  Team Boble (2) F 0:16:18 1
154 123 Tom Clarke,  DTC Youngsters M 0:16:19 1
155 35 Kate Donaldson,  NWR West Bridgford Warriors - 2 F 0:16:21 4
156 36 Adrienne Collard,  Bonkers from Conkers F 0:16:23 2
157 37 Sue Bignall (S),  Team Boble (2) F 0:16:23 3
158 124 Neil Millican,  DTC vets M 0:16:27 1
159 125 Martin Sower,  Go Green M 0:16:30 3
160 38 Carol Rhodes,  The Moretti Runners F 0:16:31 3
161 39 Nikki Reeves,  SDRR Hell Bent F 0:16:32 2
162 40 Sarah Johnson (S),  Poplar RC Ladies F 0:16:33 3
163 126 Richard Kerry,  Erewash Valley Galaxy M 0:16:35 3
164 41 Elaine Wilkins,  Heanor Lionesses Part I F 0:16:36 3
165 127 Mark Nugent,  Bonkers from Conkers M 0:16:37 1
166 42 Rowan Chamerlain,  Mickleover Running Club 01 F 0:16:37 3
167 43 Tara Brown (S),  Ilkeston RC Mixed - Meteor (2) F 0:16:40 3
168 44 Dani Smith (S),  Heanor Lionesses Part I F 0:16:41 4
169 128 Ben Smith,  Green Dreams M 0:16:42 2
170 129 Russell Cartwight,  Phoenix Fire Crackers M 0:16:45 2
171 130 Francis Connolly,  Phoenix Fire Eaters M 0:16:49 3
172 45 Claire Peace-Bittner,  Melbourne joggers F 0:16:50 1
173 131 Martin Anderson,  Erewash Valley Galaxy M 0:16:51 4
174 46 Sarah Edwards,  Erewash Valley Moon F 0:16:53 1
175 132 Adrian Capewell,  Phoenix Fire Eaters M 0:16:54 4
176 133 Richard Iliffe (S),  Ilkeston RC2 - Asteroid M 0:16:55 1
177 134 Matt Jackson,  Heanor Lions Part III M 0:16:57 4
178 47 Sarah Holmes (S),  MFX & Match (2) F 0:16:58 1
179 48 Karen Galer,  Erewash Valley Moon F 0:16:59 2
180 49 Anna Harding,  Poplar RC Ladies F 0:17:01 1
181 50 Paige Roadley,  Heanor Lionesses Part I F 0:17:02 2
182 135 Richard Wroughton,  DTC Youngsters M 0:17:02 3
183 136 Paul Walker,  Phoenix Fire Crackers M 0:17:04 4
184 137 Adam Smith,  Phoenix Fire Eaters M 0:17:05 2
185 51 Rachel Lee,  Erewash Valley Moon F 0:17:05 4
186 52 Rita Fisher,  Heanor Lionesses Part II F 0:17:06 1
187 53 Emma Smith,  Phoenix Flame Throwers F 0:17:06 1
188 54 Sarah Huskinson,  TDR 2: Tiffany Co. F 0:17:08 4
189 55 Anna Dawe,  The Generation Game F 0:17:09 3
190 56 Emma Smith,  Phoenix Flame Throwers F 0:17:09 3
191 57 Donna Sheppard-Martin,  Phoenix Flame Throwers F 0:17:13 4
192 58 Laura Hickey,  Ilkeston RC Ladies - Comet F 0:17:14 2
193 59 Sue Pinder,  Heanor Lionesses Part II F 0:17:21 2
194 138 John Sheil,  Mickleover Running Club 01 M 0:17:23 1
195 139 Eamon Thawley,  BADGERS Do It In The Dark M 0:17:24 2
196 60 Kerry Queenan (S),  Heanor Lionesses Part II F 0:17:25 4
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197 61 Sarah Edwards,  Erewash Valley Moon F 0:17:30 3
198 62 Karen O'Hanlon (S),  Heanor Lionesses Part II F 0:17:32 3
199 140 Damian Lightoler,  Run November M 0:17:33 2
200 63 Andrea Trickett,  Ivanhoe Sense of Direction F 0:17:34 4
201 64 Claire Peace-Bittner,  Melbourne joggers F 0:17:34 4
202 141 Steve Wickham,  Erewash Valley Eclipse M 0:17:36 3
203 65 Irena Hvlova,  Scared of Running (2) F 0:17:37 1
204 142 Matt Harris,  The Evergreens M 0:17:39 3
205 143 Ian Carson,  The Evergreens M 0:17:40 4
206 66 Irena Hvlova,  Scared of Running (2) F 0:17:42 4
207 144 Chris Chambers,  SRR Gentlemen M 0:17:43 2
208 67 Clare Noonan,  Erewash Valley Lunar F 0:17:46 1
209 68 Jo Rhodes,  Smalley Pith Takers F 0:17:46 1
210 69 Lindsey Craig,  Borrowash Jolly Jets F 0:17:49 2
211 145 Darren Hooley,  Run November M 0:17:49 3
212 70 Pam Walker,  Phoenix Fire Crackers F 0:17:53 3
213 71 Priya Agheda,  Smalley Pith Takers F 0:17:57 4
214 72 Alison Fowler (S),  MFX & Match (2) F 0:17:59 3
215 73 Charlotte Dowson,  Star Spangles Striders F 0:18:02 2
216 146 Robert Humber,  MRC STAR BARS M 0:18:03 4
217 74 Phillipa Weston,  The Generation Game F 0:18:08 2
218 147 Damian Lightoler,  Run November M 0:18:11 4
219 75 Maddie Bryne,  The Moretti Runners F 0:18:13 1
220 76 Charlotte Dowson,  Star Spangles Striders F 0:18:13 4
221 148 Chris Chambers,  SRR Gentlemen M 0:18:14 4
222 77 Jessica Collier,  Fantastic 4 F 0:18:17 3
223 149 Richard Chester,  BADGERS Do It In The Dark M 0:18:18 4
224 78 Samantha Smith,  Borrowash Jolly Jets F 0:18:23 3
225 150 Richard Phipps,  DTC vets M 0:18:25 3
226 79 Sharron Collins,  Green Dreams F 0:18:31 3
227 80 Sarah Henshaw,  Ilkeston RC Ladies - Comet F 0:18:31 4
228 81 Jessica Bacon,  Chris' Angels F 0:18:33 3
229 151 Andrew Bennett,  Hatton Darts M 0:18:36 1
230 82 Emily Atkins,  SDRR Hell Bent F 0:18:39 1
231 83 Claire Dean,  Dream team F 0:18:45 1
232 152 Andy Glover,  The 4 Pips M 0:18:52 4
233 84 Sarah Milican,  DTC Youngsters F 0:18:53 2
234 85 Claire Sheldon,  Dream team F 0:18:55 4
235 86 Gemma Shaw,  Ivanhoe Sense of Direction F 0:18:56 3
236 87 Kate Reeves (S),  Wonky Donkeys F 0:19:00 2
237 88 Mariah Tompkins,  Ilkeston RC Ladies - Comet F 0:19:01 1
238 153 James  Robinson,  Erewash Valley Galaxy M 0:19:02 2
239 89 Sophie Webb,  Melbourne joggers F 0:19:02 2
240 90 Vanessa Wragg,  The 4 Pips F 0:19:02 2
241 91 Sallie Dukes,  Smalley Pith Takers F 0:19:04 3
242 92 Elaine Clifford,  NWR Rock Beeston Blazers (2) F 0:19:06 2
243 93 Clover Attewell,  Ilkeston RC Ladies - Comet F 0:19:14 3
244 94 Amanda Hirst (S),  NWR West Bridgford Warriors - 2 F 0:19:16 1
245 95 Debbie Bull,  Phoenix Flame Throwers F 0:19:22 2
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246 154 Jonah Harrison,  Scared of Running (2) M 0:19:23 2
247 96 Lisa Kirkley,  Smalley Pith Takers F 0:19:24 2
248 97 Jane Milliship,  Erewash Valley Lunar F 0:19:27 3
249 98 Nicola Photiou,  Erewash Valley Lunar F 0:19:29 2
250 155 Dave Templeton-King(S),  Starlight Express M 0:19:38 1
251 99 Clare Lambert,  TDR 2: Tiffany Co. F 0:19:38 3
252 100 Kelly Hanson,  Hatton Darts F 0:19:48 2
253 101 Nicola Hateley,  Ilkeston RC Mixed - Meteor (2) F 0:19:49 1
254 102 Katie Jackson (S),  NWR West Bridgford Warriors - 2 F 0:19:53 2
255 103 Kathryn Humber,  MRC STAR BARS F 0:19:57 3
256 104 Lisa Cartwright,  Phoenix Fire Crackers F 0:20:00 1
257 105 Avril Mooney,  Star Spangles Striders F 0:20:00 1
258 106 Ally Emery,  Holme Pierrepont RC Ladies F 0:20:03 2
259 107 Gemma Sewell,  NWR West Bridgford Warriors - 2 F 0:20:07 3
260 108 Vicky Holden,  Chris' Angels F 0:20:08 2
261 109 Marion Walker,  The Moretti Runners F 0:20:12 2
262 110 Julie Dean,  TDR 2: Tiffany Co. F 0:20:14 2
263 111 Sally Collard,  Bonkers from Conkers F 0:20:16 3
264 112 Sylvia Franklin (S),  Sarah and the SSK F 0:20:23 1
265 113 Gemma Vinter,  Melbourne joggers F 0:20:23 3
266 114 Stephanie Greaves,  Green Dreams F 0:20:24 1
267 115 Lucy Bates (S),  Fantastic 4 F 0:20:30 2
268 116 Caroline Wickham,  Erewash Valley Eclipse F 0:20:35 1
269 156 Dennis Dickinson,  Bonkers from Conkers M 0:20:36 4
270 116 Sarah Austin,  Hatton Darts F 0:20:47 3
271 117 Clare Leeland,  NWR Rock Beeston Blazers (2) F 0:20:50 1
272 118 Sarah Pollicott (S),  The 4 Pips F 0:20:50 3
273 119 Ally Emery,  Holme Pierrepont RC Ladies F 0:20:59 4
274 120 Yasmin Briggs,  Erewash Valley Eclipse F 0:21:03 4
275 121 Sam Owen,  Sarah and the SSK F 0:21:16 4
276 122 Jo Butler,  Hatton Darts F 0:21:37 4
277 123 Donna Yeadon,  Starlight Express F 0:21:41 4
278 124 Emily Sheldon,  Dream team F 0:21:50 2
279 125 Hillary Williams,  Starlight Express F 0:22:01 2
280 126 Rebecca Freeman,  Team Boble (2) F 0:22:06 2
281 127 Judith Brand,  Star Spangles Striders F 0:22:21 3
282 128 Eileen Norton,  The 4 Pips F 0:22:31 1
283 129 Helen Lee,  NWR Rock Beeston Blazers (2) F 0:22:41 3
284 130 Marie Jackson,  Dream team F 0:22:57 3
285 131 Ceri Dee (S),  Team Boble (2) F 0:23:19 4
286 132 Sarah Webb,  Sarah and the SSK F 0:23:42 2
287 133 Karen Jackson,  Sarah and the SSK F 0:24:17 3
288 134 Sarah Anne Purdie,  NWR Rock Beeston Blazers (2) F 0:27:12 4


